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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

MICHAEL A. SEGALLA,
Appellant,

v. No. 08>— - CD

THE CLEARFIELD COUNTY
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,
Appellee.
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NOTICE OF AEPEAL OF ASSESSMENT

TO THE CLEARFIELD COUNTY BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS:

Notice is given that Michael A. Segalla hereby appeals
from the Clearfield County Bcard of Assessment Appeals 2009 Real
Estate Assessment Orders dated November 24, 2007 ente:ed upén
the following Assessment Map Nos.:

Map No. G02-000-00116-TL-01
Map No. G02-000-00116-TL-02
Map No. G02-000-00116-TL-07
Map No. G02-000-00116-TL-12
Map No. G02-000-00132-TL-16
Map No. G02-000-00132-TL-18
Map No. G02-000-00132-TL-24
Map No. G02-000-00132-TL-26
Map No. GOZ—OOO—OOiBZ—TL—29

Map No. G02-000-00132-TL-30
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0800-00132-TL~32

000-00132~-TL-36

020-900132-TL~-39

0-G02-000-00132-TL-35
0-G02-000-00132-TL-41
0-G02-000-00132-TL~43
0-G02-000-00132-TL-45
O—GOZ—OOO—OOl3é—TL—54
0-G02-000-00132-TL-51
0-G02-000-00132~-TL-62

0-G02-000-00132-TL-66

NADDEO & LEWIS, LLC

By C»ZZW%¢ S, /7/&42¢4y//
James/A. Naddeo, Esquire
Attgrney for Appellant

207 East Market Street

P.0O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830



Clearfield County Assessment Office
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

230 EAST MARKET STREET
. SUITE 117
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
TELEPHONE (814) 765-2641
FAX (814) 765-2640
Email- cctaxi@clearfieldco.org

SEGALLA, MICHAEL A

21 PONDEROSA DRIVE

PENFIELD PA 15849

NOTICE OF BOARD ACTION ON APPEALS
FROM 2009 REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENT

Appellant Name : SEGALLA, MICHAEL A
Person Appearing : SAME

Location : HOUSTON TOWNSHIP
Map # ¢ G02-000-00116-TL-01
Property Identification P H

Original 2009 market valuation T $34,600 2.0
Original 2009 _ assessed valuation : $ 8,650

Date of.appeal hearing ! NOVEMBER 21, 2008

Dear Property Owner:

The Clearfield County Board of Assessment Appeals, having considered your appeal,
has made an Order with reference to your 2009 real estate assessment as follows:

Market valuation reduced to $ 34,200
Assessed valuation reduced to $ 8,550

Dated : NOVEMBER 24, 2008

Sincerely,

Clearfield County Board of
Assessment Appeals

Jack Green

Y, / /

Maggie E,i:flotte ’
M
"~ ChrisBoRley Q




Clearfield County Assessment Office
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

?—M}«m

930 EAST MARKET STREET
SUITE 117
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

TELEPHONE (814) 765-2641
FAX {814) 765-2640
Email- cctax@clearfieldco.org

SEGALLA, MICHAEL A

21 PONDEROSA DR

_PENFIELD PA: 15849

NOTICE OF BOARD ACTION ON APPEALS
FROM 2009 REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENT

Appellant Name ¢ SEGALLA, MICHAEL A
Person Appearing : SAME

Location - { HUSTON TOWNSHIP
Map # * G02-000-00116~-TL-02
Property Identification ! TRAILER

Original 2009 market valuation 1$4,100 [fesé
Original 2009 assessed valuation 1 $1,025

Date of appeal hearing _ ‘! NOVEMBER 21, 2008
Dear Property Owner:

The Clearfield County Boafd of Assessment Appeals, having considered your appeal,
has made an Order with reference to your 2009 real estate assessment as follows:

Market valuation reduced to $ 2,700
Assessed valuation reduced to'$ 675 -

Dated :_ NOVEMBER 24, 2008

Sincerely,

Clearfield County Board of
Assessment Appeals

Jack Green

Q\
Maggie lﬁigflotte N

2SS

et . Chris-Behley - m\)




Clearfield County Assessment Office
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

230 EAST MARKET STREET
SUITE 117
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
TELEPHONE (814) 765-2641
FAX (814) 765-2640
Email- cctax@clearfieldco.org

~

SAGALLA, MICHAEL A

21 PONDEROSA DRIVE

PENFIELD PA 15849

NOTICE OF BOARD ACTION ON APPEALS
FROM 2009 REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENT

Appellant Name * SEGALLA, MICHAEL A
Person Appearing * SAME

Location ! HUSTON TOWNSHIP
Map # . ' ' * G02-000-00116-TL-07
Property Identification : : TRAILER

Original 2009 market valuation P $16,300 7,4 00
Original 2009 assessed valuation : $ 4,075 /

Date of appeal hearing * NOVEMBER 21, 2008

Dear Property Owner:

The Clearfield County Board of Assessment Appeals, having considered your appeal,
has made an Order.with reference to your 2009 real estate assessment as follows:

Market valuation reduced to $ 14,400
Assessed valuation reduced to $ 3,600

Dated :  NOVEMBER 24, 2009

Sincerely,

Cleartfield County Board of
Assessment Appeals

Jack Green ﬁg\g\z

Chris BohISRN ™



Clearfield County Assessment Office
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

s,

230 EAST MARKET STREET
SUITE 117
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

‘ e
TELEPHONE (814) 765-2641
FAX (814) 765-2640
Email- cctax@clearfieldco.org

SEGALLA, MICHAEL A

21 PONDEROSA DRIVE

PENFIFID PA 15849

NOTICE OF BOARD ACTION ON APPEALS
FROM 2009 REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENT

Appellant Name : SEGALLA, MICHAEL A

| Person Appearing ‘ : "t SAME

| Location : HUSTON TOWNSHIP

3 Map # ! G02-000-00116- TL-12
Property Identification : TRAILER .
Original 2009 market valuation + $13,700 f; /ﬂﬁ
Original 2009 assessed valuation : ¢ $ 3,425
Date of appeal hearing ‘ : NOVEMBER 21, 2008

Dear Property Owner:

The Clearfield County Board of Assessment Appeals, having considered your appeal,
has made an Order with reference to your 2009 real estate assessment as follows:

Market valuation reduced to $ 10.200
Assessed valuation reduced to $ 2,550

Dated :__NOVEMBER 24, 2008

Sincerely,

Clearfield County Board of
Assessment Appeals

Jack Green . 7
edllucrdie

SV 0L L0k

Maggie ﬁiﬁotte

. et e Chris..Bohleyﬁk.m_,_Q_)_“




Clearfield County Assessment Office
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

230 £AST MARKET STREET
A SUITE 117
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

TELEPHONE (814) 765-2641
FAX (814) 765-2640
Email- cctax@clearfieldco.org

SEGALLA, MICHAEL A

2] PONDEROSA DRIVE

PENFIELD PA 15849

NOTICE OF BOARD ACTION ON APPEALS
FROM 2009 REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENT

Appellant Name : SEGALLA, MICHAEL A
Person Appearing : SAME

Location : HUSTON TOWNSHIP

Map # : G02-000-00132-TL-16
Property Identification .t TRAILER

Original 2009 market valuation : $12,200 /ﬁfﬂfﬁ
Original 2009 assessed valuation : $ 3,050

Date of appeal hearing : : NOVEMBER 21, 2008

Dear Property Owner:

The Clearfield County Board of Assessment Appeals, having considered your appeal,
has made an Order with reference to your 2009 real estate assessment as follows:

Original 2009 Market value affirmed, without change.
Original 2009 Assessed value affirmed, without change.

Dated: NOVEMBER 24, 2008

Sincerely,

Clearfield County Board of
Assessment Appeals

Jack Green

ol %Qﬁzﬂ%/ﬂc&z\ |

Maggleﬂllote

Chris:Bohley__ . \__)




Clearfield County Assessment Office .
- BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS |

230 EAST MARKET STREET
SUITE 117
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

TELEPHONE (814) 765-2641
FAX (814) 765-2640
Email- cctax@clearfieldco.org

SEGALLA, MICHAEL A

21 PONDEROSA DRIVE

PENFIELD PA 15849

NOTICE OF BOARD ACTION ON APPEALS
FROM 2009 REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENT

Appellant Name * SEGALLA, MICHAEL A
Person Appearing * SAME

Location ¢ HUSTON TOWNSHIP
Map # . ¢ G02-000-00132-TL-18
Property Identification ! Trailer

Original 2009 market valuation 1 $9,800 7 3 /@
Original 2009 assessed valuation 1$2,450 /

Date of appeal hearing : ) ‘! NOVEMBER 21, 2008

Dear Property Owner:

" The Clearfield County Board of Assessment Appeals, having considered your appeal,

has made an Order with reference to your 2009 real estate assessment as follows:

Market valuation increased to $ 10,200
Assessed valuation increased to $ 2,550

Sincerely,

Clearfield County Board of
Assessment Appeals

Jack Green, Chairman .

\MQ% £ Myﬁ({ - N




Clearfield County Assessment Office
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

230 EAST MARKET STREET
SUITE 117
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
TELEPHONE (814) 765-2641
FAX (814) 765-2640
Email- cctax@clearfieldco.org

SEGALLA, MICHAEL A

21 PONDEROSA DRIVE

PENFIELD PA 15849

NOTICE OF BOARD ACTION ON APPEALS
FROM 2009 REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENT

Appellant Name : SEGALLA, MICHAEL A
Person Appearing : SAME

Location : HUSTON TOWNSHIP
Map # : G02-000-00132-TL-24
Property Identification ¢ TRAILER - ﬂyy
Original 2009 market valuation : $10,400 J

Original 2009 assessed valuation : $ 2,600

Date of appeal hearing : NOVEMBER 21, 2008
Dear Property Owner:

The Clearfield County Board of Assessment Appeals, having considered your appeal,
has made an Order with reference to your 2009 real estate assessment as follows:

. Market valuation reduced to $ 9,500
Assessed valuation reduced to $ 2,375

Dated : NOVEMBER 24, 2008

Sincerely,

Clearfield County Board of
Assessment Appeals

Jack Green :

/7&%;@%%
Maggie|Billotte § :

Chris Bohley SN




Clearfield County Assessment Office
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

]

230 EAST MARKET STREET
SUITE 117
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
TELEPHONE (814) 765-2641
FAX (814) 765-2640

Email- cctax@clearfieldco.org

SEGALLA, MICHAEL A

21 PONDEROSA DRIVE

PENFIELD PA 15849

NOTICE OF BOARD ACTION ON APPEALS

’ FROM 2009 REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENT
Appellant Name ! SEGALLA, MICHAEL A
Person Appearing : SAME

. Location : HUSTON TOWNSHIP

Map # : 602-000-00132-TL~26
Property Identification ¢ TRAILER
Original 2009 market valuation : §9,200 4040
Original 2009 assessed valuation : $2,300
Date of appeal hearing : NOVEMBER 21, 2008

Dear Property Owner:

The Clearfield County Board of Assessment Appeals, having considered your appeal,
has made an Order with reference to your 2009 real estate assessment as follows:

Market valuation reduced to $ 9,100
Assessed valuation reduced to $ 2,275

Dated : NOVEMBER 24. 2008

Sincerely,

Clearfield County Board of
Assessment Appeals

Jack Greeﬁ - A .
W&@Qﬁ%uf/fgm

Maggieﬁ?ﬁllotte

Chris.Bohley. - D




- Clearfield County Assessment Office

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

230 EAST MARKET STREET
SUITE 117
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

TELEPHONE (814) 765-2641
FAX (814) 765-2640
Email- cctax@clearfieldco.org

SEGALLA, MICHAEL A

21 PONDEROSA DRIVE

PENFIELD PA 15849

NOTICE OF BOARD ACTION ON APPEALS
FROM 2009 REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENT

Appellant Name : SEGALLA, MICHAEL A
Person Appearing : SAME

Location : HUSTON TOWNSHIP
Map # : G02-000-00132~-TL-29
Property Identification ¢ TRAILER 7
Original 2009  market valuation : 11,500 /2,97
.Original 2009 assessed valuation : % 2,875

Date of appeal hearing * NOVEMBER 21, 2008

Dear Property Owner:

The Clearfield County Board of Assessment Appeals, having considered your appeal,
has made-an Order with reference to your 2009 real estate assessment as follows:

Original 2009 Market value affirmed, without change.
Original 2009 Assessed value affirmed, without change.

Dated: __NOVEMBER 24, 2009

Sincerely,

Clearfield County Board of
~ Assessment Appeals

Jack Green

N N

Maggvie ﬁﬂlote

. ChrisBohley (1




Clearfield County Assessment Office
'BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

230 EAST MARKET STREET
_ SUITE 117
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

TELEPHONE (814) 765-2641
FAX (814) 765-2640
Email- cctax@clearfieldco.org

SEGALLA, MICHAEL A

21 _PONDERASA DRIVE

PENETELD TA 15849

NOTICE OF BOARD ACTION ON APPEALS
FROM 9009 REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENT

Appellant Name . SEGALLA, MICHAEL A

Person Appearing . SAME

Location . HUSTON TOWNSHIP
Map # . G02-000-00132-TL-30
Property Identification « TRATLER ,1 g
Origina] 2009 market valuation : $17,600 Z’] /ﬂ/’
Original 29C9 assessed valuation : : $ 4,400

Date of appea® hearing : NOVEMBER 21, 2008
Dear Property Owner:

The Clearfield County Board of Assessment Appeals, having considered your appeal,
has made an Order with reference to your 2009 real estate assessment as follows:

Market valuation reduced to $ 14,100
Assessed valuation reduced to $ 3,525

Dated : . NOVEMBER 24, 2008

Sincerely,

Clearfield County Board of
. Assessment Appeals

Jack Green

m@ et

Maggle i Hlotte

O
Chris Bohley Q




Clearfield County Assessment Office
' BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

230 EAST MARKET STREET
- SUITE 117
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
TELEPHONE (814) 765-2641
FAX (814) 765-2640
Email- cctax@clearfieldco.org

SEGALLA, MICHAEL A

21 PONDEROSA DRIVE

PENFIELD PA 15849

NOTICE OF BOARD ACTION ON APPEALS
FROM 2009 REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENT

Appellant Name : SEGALLA, MICHAEL A
Person Appearing : SAME

Location _ : HUSTON TOWNSHIP
Map # o : : 602-000-00132-TL.-32
Property Identification : TRAILER

Original 2009 market valuation P $14,300 G gov
Original 2009 assessed valuation : $ 3,575 {

Date of appeal hearing _ ¢ NOVEMBER 21, 2008

Dear Property Owner:

The Clearfield County Board of Assessment Appeals, having considered your appeal,

‘has made an Order with reference to your 2009 real estate assessment as follows:

Market valuation reduced to $ 13,700
Assessed valuation reduced to $ __- 3,425

Dated :_ NOVEMBER 24, 2008

Sincerely,

Clearfield County Board of
Assessment Appeals

Jack Green

el crss

Maggie ﬁéﬁo’tte

Chris Bohley ~~_)

<




Clearfield County Assessment Office
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

230 EAST MARKET STREET
SUITE 117
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
TELEPHONE (814) 765-2641
FAX (814) 765-2640
Email- cctax@clearfieldco.org

SEGALLA, MTCHAEL A

21 PONDEROSA DRIVE

PENFIELD PA 15849

NOTICE OF BOARD ACTION ON APPEALS
FROM 2009 REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENT

Appellant Name : ¢ SEGALLA, MICHAEL A

Person Appearing - ¢ SAME

Location * HUSTON TOWNSHIP

Map # _ ¢ 602-000-00132-TL-36
Property Identification . ¢ TRAILER

Original 2009 market valuation ! $13,600 y (;
Original 2009 assessed valuation % 3,400 ﬂ/ / CALM&K
Date of appeal hearing ,  NOVEMBER 21, 2008 '

Dear Property Owner: -

The Clearfield County Board of Assessment Appeals, having considered your appeal,
has'made an Orderwith reference to your 2009 real estate assessment as follows:

Original 2009 Market value affirmed, withou‘t change.
Original 2009 Assessed value affirmed, without change.

Dated: NOVEMBER 24, 2008
Sincerely,

Clearfield County Board of
Assessment Appeals

A S;m

Maggle lote

Y2

Chris Bohley . . . —=




Clearfield County Assessment Office
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

230 EAST MARKET STREET
SUITE 117 '
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

TELEPHONE (814) 765-2641
FAX (814) 765-2640
Email- cctax@clearfieldco.org : -

SEGALLA , MICHAEL A

21 PONDEROSA DRIVE

PENFIEID _PA 15849

- NOTICE OF BOARD ACTION ON APPEALS
FROM 2009 REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENT

Appellant Name - ¢ SEGALLA, MICHAEL A
Person Appearing : SAME

Location { ‘HUSTON TOWNSHIP
Map # , ¢ G02-000-00132-TL-39
Property Identification ¢ TRAILER :
Original 2909  market valuation ‘ 1 $9,300 g 288
Original 2009 assessed valuation _ 1 $2,325 £

Date of appeal hearing ‘ NOVEMBER 21, 2008

Dear Property Owner:

The Clearfield County Board of Assessment Appeals, having considered your appeal, -
has made an Order with reference to your 2009 real estate assessment as follows:

Original 2009 Market value affirmed, without change.
Original 2009 Assessed value affirmed, without change.

Dated: __NOVEMBER 24, 2008

Sihcerely,

Clearfield County Board of
Assessment Appeals ‘

Jack Green

%/m&/oﬁ/;w%@

=

Maggie Bilfote _




T Clearfield County Assessment Office
B BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

230 EAST MARKET STREET
SUITE 117
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

TELEPHONE (814) 765-2641
FAX (814) 765-2640
Email- cctax@clearfieldco.org

SEGALLA, MICHAEL A

21 PONDEROSA DR

PENFIELD PA 15849

NOTICE OF BOARD ACTION ON APPEALS
FROM 2009 REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENT

Appellant Name : : SEGALLA, MICHAEL A

Person Appearing : : SEGALLA, MICHAEL A
Location :+ HUSTON TOWNSHIP

Map # _ : 119.0-G02-000-00132- TL 35
Property Identification : TRAILER 4 74

Original 2009 market valuation : $20,600 - 5\[ 4
Original 2009 assessed valuation .+ $ 5,150

Date of appeal hearing * NOVEMBER 21, 2008

~ Dear Property Owner:

The Clearfield County Board of Assessment Appeals, having considered your appeal,
has made an Order with reference to your 2009 real estate assessment as follows:

Original 2009  Market value affirmed, without change.
Original 2009 Assessed value affirmed, without change.

Dated: _NOVEMBER 24, 2008

Sincerely,

Clearfield County Board of
Assessment Appeals

Jack Green :
VWM m@// LM%Q
Maggle fifote .

C

Chris Bohley _




230 EAST MARKET STREET
SUITE 117

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

TELEPHONE (814) 765-2641
FAX (814) 765-2640
Email- cctax@clearfieldco.org

MICHAEL A SEGALLA

21 PONDEROSA DR

PENFIELD PA 15849

NOTICE OF BOARD ACTION ON APPEALS
FROM 2009 REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENT

Appellant Name
Person Appearing

Location

Map # .

Property Identification .

Original 2009 market valuation
Original  2p09 assessed valuation

Date of appeal hearing

Dear Property Owner:

SEGALLA, MICHAEL A
SEGALLA, MICHAEL A
HUSTON TWP
119.0-G02-000-00132~TL~41
TRAILER

515,300 (4007

§ 3,825

NOVEMBER 21, 2008

The Clearfield County Board of Assessment Appeals, having considered your appeal,
has made an Order with reference to your 2009 real estate assessment as follows:

Original 2009 Market value affirmed, without change.
Original 2009 Assessed value affirmed, without change.

Dated: NOVEMBER 24, 2008

Sincerely,

Clearfield County Board of
Assessment Appeals

Jack Green

\ﬁ///%?()/@ Mr (LA )

Mégg\fe (Bﬁlote

oS~

Chris Bohley —




| e

T Clearfield County Assessment Office
| BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

230 EAST MARKET STREET
SUITE 117
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
TELEPHONE (814) 765-2641

‘ FAX (814) 765-2640
Email- cctax@clearfieldco.org

MICHAEL A SEGALLA

2] PONDEROSA DR

PENFIELD PA 15849

NOTICE OF BOARD ACTION ON APPEALS
FROM 2009 REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENT

Appellant Nam'e ' * SEGALLA, MICHAEL A

Persop Appearing ‘ SEGALLA, MICHAEL A
Location ‘ * HUSTON TOWNSHIP

Map # o : 119.0-G02-000-00132-TL-43
Property Identification * TRAILER

Original 5009 market valuation P o$17,200 /& /0/ Vi

Original  9n09 assessed valuation ‘% 4,300

Date of appeal hearing ‘ NOVEMBER 21, 2008

Dear Property Owner:

The Clearfield County Board of Assessment Appeals, having considered your appeal,
has made an Order with reference to your 2009 real estate assessment as follows:

Original 2009 Market value affirmed, without change.
Original 2009 Assessed value affirmed, without change.

- Dated: NOVEMBER 24, 2008

Sincerely,

Clearfield County Board of
Assessment Appeals

Jack Green

ST, w%a\

Magsg{e ﬁ lote
o S Chris B.ohl.ey__\)_.




Clearfield County Assessment Office
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

230 EAST MARKET STREET
SUITE 117
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
TELEPHONE (814) 765-2641
FAX (814) 765-2640
Email- cctax@clearfieldco.org

SEGALLA, MICHAEL A

21 PONDEROSA DR

PENFIELD PA 15849

NOTICE OF BOARD ACTION ON APPEALS
FROM 2009 REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENT

Appellant Name ' f : SEGALLA, MICHAEL A
Person Appearing : - SEGALLA, MICHAEL A
HUSTON TOWNSHIP

Location

Map # 119.0-G02-000-00132-TL~
Property Identification : :  TRAILER

Original 2009 market valuation : - $20,600 / @?ﬂﬁ g
Original 2009 assessed valuation : $ 5,150 ]

Date of appeal hearing NOVEMBER 21, 2008

Dear Property Owner:

The Clearfield County Board of Assessment Appeals, having considered your appf,;al,
has made an Order with reference to your 2009 real estate assessment as follows:

Original 2009 Market value affirmed, ‘without change.
Original 2009 Assessed value affirmed, without change.

Dated;: _NOVEMBER 24, 2008

Siﬁcerely,

Clearfield County Board of
Assessment Appeals

Jack Green . —

) A i -
A /Mw/‘ééfr\/\é

' Maggie iote

0280
Chris Bohley > .



. Clearfield County Assessment Office
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

230 EAST MARKET STREET
| . : SUITE 117
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

TELEPHONE (814) 765-2641

FAX (814) 765-2640
Email- cctax@clearfieldco.org

SEGALLA, MICHAFL A

21 PONDEROSA DR

PENFIELD PA 15849

NOTICE OF BOARD ACTION ON APPEALS
FROM 2009 REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENT

- Appellant Name ¢ SEGALLA, MICHAEL A
Person Appearing : SEGALLA, MICHAEL A
Location ' ! HUSTON TOWNSHIP
Map # » : 119.0-G02-000-00132-TL-54
Property Identification : TRAILER
Original 2009 market valuation P $9,100 5" ( /0¢
Original 2009 assessed valuation 0 $2,275
Date of appeal hearing : : NOVEMRBRER 21, 2008

Dear Property Owner:

The Clearfield County Board of Assessment Appeals, having considered your appeal,
has made an Order with reference to your 2009 real estate assessment as follows:

Original 2009 Market value affirmed, without change.
Original 2009 Assessed value affirmed, without change.

Dated: . NOVEMBER 24, 2008

Sincerely,

Clearﬁeld County Board of
Assessmen‘r A.Dpealx

i .
i . .

a.;

) J” ~k Grepﬂ

2/a /;om/é 0 /(/\

Maggle ﬁfjﬁote

Chris Bohley... . Q




~ Clearfield County Assessment Office
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

230 EAS

ARKET STREET
SUITE 117
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

TELEPHONE (814) 765-2641
FAX (814) 765-2640
Email- cctax@clearfieldco.org

MICHAEL A SEGALLA

21 PONDEROSA DR

PENFIELD PA 15849

NOTICE OF BOARD ACTION ON APPEALS
FROM 2009 REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENT

Appellant Name : SEGALLA, MICHAEL A

Person Appearing : SEGALLA, MICHAEL A
Location : ‘ ! HUSTON TOWNSHIP

Map # : 119.0-G02-000-00132-TL-61
Property ldentification ! TRAILER

Original 2009 market valuation P $13,700 flé V44

Original - 2009 assessed valuation P 3,425 v

Date of appeal hearing ‘ * NOVEMBER 21, 2008

Dear Property Owner:

The Clearfield County Board of Assessment Appeals, having considered your appeal,
has made an Order with reference to your 2009 real estate assessment as follows:

Market valuation reduced to $ 9,100
Assessed valuation reduced to $ 2,275

Dated : NOVEMBER 24, 2008

Sincerely,

Clearfield County Board of -
Assessment Appeals

Jack Green

S Sty

Maggie Billotte

- - , _ Chris Bohley .. &




Clearfield County Assessment Office
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

e

230 EAST MARKET STREET
SUITE 117
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

TELEPHONE (814) 765-2641
FAX (814) 765-2640
Email- cctax@clearfieldco.org

SEGALLA, MICHAEL A

21 PONDEROSA DR

PENFIELD PA 15849

NOTICE OF BOARD ACTION ON APPEALS
- FROM 2009 REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENT

Appellant Name : SEGALLA, MICHAEL A

Person Appearing ! SEGALLA, MICHAEL A
Location : HUSTON TOWNSHIP

Map # ' ¢ 119.0-G02-000-00132-TL~62
Property Identification ¢ TRAILER -

Original 2009 market valuation : $9,100 9,7 47/

Original 2009 assessed valuation ‘ : $2,275 '

Date of appeal hearing . ~ ¢ NOVEMBER 21, 2008

Dear Property Owner:

The Clearfield County Board of Assessment Appeals, having considered your appeal,
has made an ‘Order with reference to your 2009 real estate assessment as follows:

Original 2009 Market value affirmed, without change.
Original 2009 Assessed value affirmed; without change.

Dated: NOVEMBER 24, 2008

Sincerely,

" Clearfield County Board of
Assessment Appeals

Jack Green

S 150

Maggie Billate

Chris Bohley \__ Y .. .




Clearfield County Assessment Office
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

230 EAST ARKET STREET
SUITE 117
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
. TELEPHONE (814) 765-2641

FAX (814) 765-2640
Email- cctax@clearfieldco.org

MICHAEL A SEGALLA

21 PONDEROSA DR

PENFIELD PA 15849

NOTICE OF BOARD ACTION ON APPEALS
FROM 2009 REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENT

Appellant Name .+ SEGALLA, MICHAEL A

Person Appearing : SEGALLA, MICHAEL A
Location : : HUSTON TOWNSHIP

Map # : 119.0-G02-000-00132-TL-66
Property Identification ¢  TRATILER

Original 2009 market valuation T $12,200 9, p9?

Original 2009 assessed valuation ‘ P ¢ 3,050

Date of appeal hearing ! NOVEMBER 21, 2008

Dear Property Owner:

The Clearfield County Board of Assessment Appeals, having considered your appeal,
has made an Order with reference to your 2009 real estate assessment as follows:

Market valuation reduced to $ 9,700
Assessed valuation reduced to $ __ 2,425

Dated :_NOVEMBER 24, 2008

Sincerely,

Clearfield County Board of
~ AssesSment Appeals

Jack Green

S /MO/»S/@//EM

. Maggie ﬁﬁotte

Chris Bohley%»




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVZL DIVISION

MICHAEL A. SEGALLA,
Appellant,

v.
THE CLEARFIELD COUNTY

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,
Appellee.

*

*

e

No. 08 - - CD

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo.

Esquire, do hereby certify that a

certified copy of Appellant’s Notice of Appeal of Assessment filed

in the above captioned action were served on the following persons

and in the following manner on the 24th day of December, 2008:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Clearfield County Assessment Office Kim C. Kesner, Esquire

Board of Assessment Appeals

230 East Market Street, Suite

Clearfield, PA 16830

Clearfield County
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Houston Township
R. D. 1
Penfield, PA 15849

DuBois Area School District
500 Liberty Boulevard
DuBois, PA 15801

117

212 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

O A Hltttr—

Jdes A. Naddeo
torney for Appellant




I‘* TZE COURT OF COFMMON PLEASOF CLEARFIZLD COUNTY, SENNSYLVANIZ

CIVIL DIVISION

MIZE2ZEL A. SECALLA,
Appellant,

TH=Z CLEARFIELL COUNTY
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,
Appellee.

* % K K Ok K % Ok ¥ K X R % K % % Ok % X K % % ¥ K ¥ Ok K Ok

Nz, 08 - 2448 - CC

FILED®

MOy 1
/Us 6:009

LR vﬁ [
5z Wiiiam A Staw
Prothonotary/Ciek of Courts

VoteEns —g
Freoy
Type of Pleading:

PRAECIPE TC SET HEARING
DATE

Filed on behalf =
Arpel_ant

Ccursel cof Rezerd for
zhig party:

James A. Naddsc, Esg.
Pa I.D. 06820

Nadceo & Lewis. LLC
2.0. Box 552
Clearfield, 22 16833
{814 765-1601



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

MICHAEL A. SEGALLA,
Appellant,

v. No. 08 -2448 - CD

THE CLEARFIELD COUNTY
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,
Appellee.

¥ % F X X X % X

PRAECIPE TO SET HEARING DATE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY :

Please schedule the above-captioned matter for a

Oa)mu Oﬂ 0040y

Jdmes A. Naddeo, Esquire
Attorney for Appellant

hearing.

Date: November 16, 2009
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL DIVISION

.MICHAEL A. SEGALLA,
Appellant,

V. No. 08 - 2448 _ ¢p

THE CLEARFIELD COUNTY
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,
Appellee.

* % o %k % % X X

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
certified copy of Praecipe to Set Hearing Date filed in the above
captioned action were served on the following persons and in the
following manner on the 16 day of November, 2009:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Kim C. Kesner, Esquire
212 South Second Street
Clearfielé, PA 16830

Qw«m ( ’ﬂad duer

Jdames A. Naddeo
ttorney for Appellant
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD TOUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

MICHAEL A. SEGALLA,
‘Appellant,
V. Ro. 03 - 2448 - €D
THE CLEARFIELD COUNTY

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,
Appellee.

Type of Pleading:
SCHEDULING ORDER

Filed on behalf of:
Appeliant

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
Pa I.D. 06820

Naddeo & Lewis, LLC
P.0. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814: 765-1601

* % % % % X X % % X X X X X X ¥ X X X X X F X ¥ ¥ % *

LE
; I¥ \}82 4

William A. Shaw
prosnonotary/Glerk of Courts

Qcagg//l/adcﬁo
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IN THE COURT CZ COMMON 2LEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, FENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVI3ION

MICHAEL A. SEGALLA, *
Zpoellant, *

*

V. * Nc. 03 -Z£48 - CC

*

THE CLEARFIELD COUNTY *
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, *
2poellee. *

ORDER
. »10' : - ) . . .
AND NOW, thig A  day of KNovember, 2€J9, iz is the

ORDER of this Court that a hearing is schaduled upor Acpellant’s

’

i i n \ ,
Praecipe to Schedule Eearing for the \\j} day of A&f\\l&\(\l‘e
20¢0, at Q_U.]__&m in Courtroem No. 4 , Clearfield Ccunty
Courthouse., Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

BY THE COURT,

{1/‘

(| Lt
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

MICHAEL A. SEGALLA, :
: "Appellant,

V.

THE CLEARFIELD COUNTY
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,
: ' Appellee.

* kA Sk ok % k% ok ok Ok % %k % % k% X X X ¥ X X X F X X X

FILED

EJIEC 02 200 X

ef3:wlh__

Wiiliam A. Shaw V

" Prothonatany/Clatk of Coarts
N*ﬁ/-

-

No. (8 - 2448 - CD

Type of Pleading:
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Filed on behalf of:
Appellant

Ccursel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esq.
Pa I.D. 06820

Nadcdeo & Lewils, LLC
P.0. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830
{814) 765-1601
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

MICHAEL A. SEGALLA,
Appellant,

V. No. 08 - 2448 - CD

THE CLEARFIELD COUNTY
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPZALS,
Appellee.

* % % % K % % &

.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
certified copy of Scheduling Order filed in the above captioned
~action were served on the following persons and in the following

manner on the 2™ day offDecember, 2009:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Kim C. Kesner, Esquire
212 South Second Street
Ciearfield, P2 16830

TVIEN @~ ﬂ&d(ﬂi@“

Jdnes A. Naddeo
Attorney for Appellant







IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FILED

CIVIL DIVISION JA?] 1 4 2
. il A.Sh
MICHAEL A. SEGALLA, : No. 08-2448-CD 0 MO%@C,W@‘;’CQW @0
Appellant 1 LFAhr O
Ve Type of Pleading: W‘\é@s e
STIPULATION AND CONSENT
THE CLEARFIELD COUNTY BOARD ORDER
OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,
Appellee Filed on Behalf of:
JOINT

Counsel of Record for This Party:

Kim C. Kesner, Esquire
Supreme Court No. 28307
212 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1706

Other Counsel of Record.:

James A. Naddeo, Esquire
Naddeo & Lewis, LLC
P.O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

MICHAEL A. SEGALLA, : No. 08-2448-CD
Appellant

Vs.
THE CLEARFIELD COUNTY BOARD

OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,
Appellee

STIPULATION

A

AND NOW, this [4 day of January, 2010, counsel for the parties, with
authority to do so, stipulate to the entry of the following consent order in disposition of
this Assessment Appeal. In connection thereto, Appellant hereby requests this Court’s

permission to withdraw his appeal of the following assessment map numbers:

G02-000-00116-TL-2 G02-000-00132-TL-39
G02-000-00132-TL-18 G02-000-00132-TL-41
G02-000-00132-TL-24 G02-000-00132-TL-45

G02-000-00132-TL-26

G02-000-00132-TL-30

G02-000-00132-TL-35

G02-000-00132-TL-36

; 42@{%/4‘

Yames A Naddeo, Esquire

Naddeo & Lewis, LLC
Attorney for Appellant

G02-000-00132-TL-54
G02-000-00132-TL-61
G02-000-00132-TL-62

(G02-000-00132-TL-66

/7,___‘,/7Z//

Kim C. Kgsner, Esquire

Solicitor ¥or Clearfield County
Attorney for Appellee — Clearfield
County Board of Assessment Appeals
and Clearfield County




FINDINGS AND ORDER

AND NOW, this E_ day of January, 2010, de novo hearing having been
scheduled for January 7, 2010, upon consideration and acceptance of the foregoing

’ Stipulation, the Court makes the following findings and determinations:
1. Appellant’s request to withdraw his appeal of the following

assessment map numbers is hereby granted:

G02-000-00116-TL-2

G02-000-00132-TL-18
G02-000-00132-TL-24
G02-000-00132-TL-26
G02-000-00132-TL-30
G02-000-00132-TL-35

(G02-000-00132-TL-36

G02-000-00132-TL-39

G02-000-00132-TL-41

G02-000-00132-TL-45

G02-000-00132-TL-54

G02-000-00132-TL-61

G02-000-00132-TL-62

G02-000-00132-TL-66

2. The market value(s) of the remaining assessment(s) being the subject

of this appeal, identified by the following assessment map numbers are

as follows:

G02-000-00116-TL-01 $25,500.00

G02-000-00116-TL-07 $11,100.00

G02-000-00116-TL-12 $ 7,600.00
; G02-000-00132-TL-16 $10,300.00

G02-000-00132-TL-29 $10,200.00
‘ G02-000-00132-TL-32 $11,300.00

G02-000-00132-TL-43 $12,100.00



'{‘l

The established predetermined ratio in Clearfield County is 25%.
Using this ratio, the remaining assessments being the subject of this
appeal, as of the date this appeal was filed before the Board of

Assessment Appeals and in subsequent tax years shall be:

G02-000-00116-TL-01 $ 6,375.00
G02-000-00116-TL-07 $ 2,775.00
(G02-000-00116-TL-12 $ 1,900.00
G02-000-00132-TL-16 $ 2,575.00
G02-000-00132-TL-29 $ 2,550.00
G02-000-00132-TL-32 $ 2,825.00
G02-000-00132-TL-43 $ 3,025.00

Any overpayments in tax year 2009 can be refunded or credited at the
election of the taxing district.

BY THE COURT:

0. 1/

o
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